price risk and interest rate risk at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the

effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 (i) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2012, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian

Dollar to the US Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

 Consolidated Group

 2012

$

2011

$

Change in Profit

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10% 2,774 4,688

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% (2,774) (4,688)

Change in Equity

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10% 2,774 4,688

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% (2,774) (4,688)

BROAD INVESTMENTS LIMITED
& CONTROLLED ENTITIES

68 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

24 – FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

(e) Sensitivity Analysis (cont.)

(ii) Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2012, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the price risk, with

all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Group

 2012

$

2011

$

Change in Profit

Increase in ASX Share prices by 10% 24,872 41,477

Decrease in ASX Share prices by 10% (24,871) (41,477)

Change in Equity

Increase in ASX Share prices by 10% 24,872 41,477

Decrease in ASX Share prices by 10% (24,871) (41,477)

(iii) Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2012 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate risk,

with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Group

 2012

$

2011

$

Change in Profit

Increase in variable interest rate of 1% 1,933 2,969

Decrease in variable interest rate of 1% (1,933) (2,969)

Change in Equity

Increase in variable interest rate of 1% 1,933 2,969

Decrease in variable interest rate of 1% (1,933) (2,969)

The above foreign exchange rate and price risk sensitivity analysis has been performed on the

assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.

BROAD INVESTMENTS LIMITED
& CONTROLLED ENTITIES

69 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

25 - CONTROLLED ENTITIES

The consolidated financial statements incorporate the assets, liabilities and results of the

following subsidiaries in accordance with the accounting policy described in Note 1.

Name of Company Interest held by each parent entity

 Class of 2012 2011
 Shares % %